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I. Administrative/Policy/legal Work Group

	Name/Organization
	Address
	E-mail Address
	Telephone Number

	Cindy Lowe

CAFO

Kalamazoo CMH Services
	3299 Gull Road

Nazareth, MI 49074
	clowe@kazoocmh.org
	(269) 553-8000

	Dianne Baker

Director, Recipient Rights, CMH /Field

Operations, MDCH
	MDCH- Office of Recipient Rights

320 South Walnut street

Lansing, MI 48913
	baker@michigan.gov
	(517) 373-2448

	Doris Gellert 

(Co-Chair)

Director, Bureau of Substance abuse and addiction services, MDCH
	MDCH

5th Floor, Lewis Cass Bldg

320 South Walnut Street

Lansing, MI 48913
	gellert@michigan.gov
	(517) 373-2412

	Irene Kazieczko 

(Co-Chair)

Director, Bureau of Community Mental Health services, MDCH
	 MDCH

5th Floor, Lewis Cass Bldg

320 South Walnut Street

Lansing, MI 48913
	Kazieczko@michigan.gov
	(517) 335-0252

	Jane Konyndyk 

(Co-Chair)

Deputy Director, Network 180
	728 Fuller, N.E.

Grand Rapids, MI 49503
	janek@network180.org
	(616) 336-3765

	Jim Johnson

Chief Clinical Officer

St. Clair County CMH services
	1011 Military St.

Port Huron, MI  48060


	jjohnson@scccmh.org
	(810) 966-3582

	Vicky Petty
Lifeways
	1200 North West Avenue

Jackson, MI 49202
	vickypetty@email.uophx.edu
	(517) 789-1200

	John North

Assistant Director

CMH Services of Muskegon County
	376 Apple Avenue

Muskegon, MI 49442


	north@cmhs.co.muskegon.mi.us
	(231) 724-1104

	Kathie Swan

Program Director

CMH for Central Michigan
	220 West Ellsworth

Midland, MI 48640
	kswan@cmhcm.org
	(989) 837-0708

	Mark Keilhorn

Director, Division of Program Development Consultation and Contracts
	MDCH

5th Floor, Lewis Cass Bldg

3210 South Walnut Street

Lansing, MI 48913
	kielhorn@michigan.gov
	(517) 373-3247

	Richard Deighton

Washtenaw CSTS
	2940 Ellsworth

Ypsilanti, MI 48197
	deightonr@ewashtenaw.org
	(734) 971-9605

	Scott Gilman

Executive Director,  Shiawassee CMH
	P.O Box 428

Owosso, MI 48867
	sgilman@shiacmh.org
	(989) 723-0710

	Sheryl Lozowski-Sullivan

Western Michigan University
	3700 Wood Hall

Kalamazoo, MI 48009
	s.lozowski-sullivan@wmich.edu
	(269) 207-3880

	Sue Germann

Pines CMH
	200 Orleans Blvd

Coldwater, MI 49036
	sgermann@pinesbhs.org
	(517) 278-2129

Ext 232

	Tisha Deeghan

COO, Genesee PIHP
	420 West Fifth Avenue

Flint, MI 48503
	tdeeghan@gencmh.org
	(810) 424- 6071

	Bill Slavin

COO

North West Affiliation
	105 Hall Street

Suite A

Traverse City, MI 49684
	bill.slavin@nlcmh.org
	(231) 922-4850

	Gary Lesley

Director of Clinical Services

Access Alliance PIHP
	201 Mulholland

Bay City, MI 48078
	glesley@babha.org
	(989) 497-1317

	Don MacDonald

BABHA/ Riverhaven CA
	5449 Hampton Place

Saginaw, MI  48604
	dmacdonald@babha.org
	(989) 497-1362



	Ginny Reed

Director of Network Services & Public Policy

SCCMHA
	500 Hancock

Saginaw, MI 48602
	greed@sccmha.org
	(989) 797-3493

	Michael Brashears Psy. D
Clinical Director

CEI CMH
	812 East Jolly Road

Lansing, MI 48910


	brashear@ceicmh.org
	(517) 346 - 8200

	Kathleen Cody-Fitzpatrick

Deputy Director

MI/COD Program

Kalamazoo CMH services
	3299 Gull Road

Nazareth, MI 49074
	kcody@kazoocmh.org
	(269) 553-8017

	John Jokisch

Department Specialist

MDC H
	320 South Walnut Street

Lansing, MI 48913
	Jokisch@michigan.gov
	(517) 535-0244

	Patty Wagenhofer

Manager SA Services

Genesee PIHP
	420 West Fifth Avenue

Flint, MI 48503
	pwagenhofer@gencmh.org
	


II.  Training and Program Development

	Name
	Address
	E-mail Address
	Telephone Number

	Barbara Glassheim

Contract consultant
Saginaw CMH
	500 Hanock

Saginaw, MI 48602
	barbglassheim@aol.com
	

	Cynthia Archer-Gift PhD

Chief Nurse Consultant

Office of Psychiatric/Medical Services
	MDCH

5th Floor, Lewis Cass bldg

320 South Walnut Street

Lansing, MI 48913
	giftc@michigan.gov
	(517) 241-3440

(517) 243-1825

	Dawn Brown

Ottawa County CMH
	12265 James Street

Holland, MI 49424
	totemhome@hotmail.com
	(616) 844-1126

	Debbie Parker

Touchstone Innovare
	Tocuhstone Innovare

Grand Rapids, MI
	deborahpa@ti-gr.com
	(616) 459-0255

	Joe Garrity

Lead Emeg Svcs/ Out Patient Program

Northern Lakes
	105 Hall Street

Traverse City, MI 49684
	Joe.garrity@nlcmh.org
	(231) 935-4415

	Mark Lowis

Contracts and Services Analyst

Oakland PIHP
	Oakland CCMHA

2011 Executive Hills Blvd

Auburn Hills, MI 48236
	lowism@occmha.org
	(248) 975-9685

	Pat O’Rourke

Program Co-ordinator

CMH of Ottawa County
	12265 James Street

Holland, MI 49424
	porourk@co.ottawa.mi.us
	(616) 494-5438

	Patty Degnan
(Co-Chair)

Manager, Service Innovation and Consultation Section
	MDCH

5th Floor, Lewis cass bldg

320 South Walnut Street

Lansing, MI 48913
	degnan@michigan.gov
	(517) 373-2845

	Price Pullins

Chief Psychologist/Consultant

Office of Psychiatric/Medical Services
	MDCH

5th Floor, Lewis Cass bldg

320 South Walnut Street

Lansing, MI 48913
	pullinsp@michigan.gov
	(517) 241-1127

	Sally Olson

Member Services Specialist

North Care

Pathways
	200 West Spring Street

Marquette, MI 49855
	solson@up-pathways.org
	(906) 225-4411



	Sandra Kammer

Division Director

St. Clair County CMH
	3847 Pine grove Ave

Fort Gratiot, MI 48059
	skammer@scccmh.org
	(810) 984-2250

	Scott Dzurka

Associate Director

Michigan Association of Community Mental Health Boards
	426 South Walnut Street

Lansing, MI 48933
	sdzurka@macmhb.org
	(517) 374-6848

	Gail Brusseau

Network 180
	728 Fuller NE

Grand Rapids, MI 49503
	shirleyb@network180.org
	(616) 336-3765

	Steve Wiland

Co-Occurring Disorders Treatment Coordinator

Washtenaw CSTS
	2940 Ellsworth

Ypsilanti, MI 48197
	wilands@ewashtenaw.org
	(734) 971-9605

Ext - 142

	Teri Smith

Residential Program Manager

Muskegon CMH
	155 East Apple

Muskegon, MI 49442
	smitht@cmhs.co.muskegon.mi.us
	(231) 724-4592

	Tia Griffin

Wayne State University
	640 Temple

Ste 750

Detroit, MI 48201
	tgriffin@med.wayne.edu
	(313) 833-3534

	Travis Swierenga

Touchstone Innovare
	Tocuhstone Innovare

Grand Rapids, MI
	traviss@ti-gr.com
	(616) 459-0255

	Chuck E. Spence PhD

Deputy Director

Regional Substance Abuse Services

Kalamazoo CMH Services
	3299 Gull Road

Nazareth, MI 49074
	cspence@kazoocmh.org
	(269) 553-8152

	Lori Diaz PhD

Clinical Director

Venture PIHP
	3630 Captital SW. Ste2
Battle Creek, MI 49015
	lad@summitpointe.org
	(269) 979-9132 ext 315

	Brian Wissink

CEI
	812 East Jolly Road

Lansing, MI 48910
	wissink@ceicmh.org
	(517) 346-8200

	Jennifer Harrison
Integrated Dual Disorder Treatment Coordinator

Kalamazoo CMHSAS
	3299 Gull Rd., PO Box 63

Nazareth, MI   49074


	jharrison@kazoocmh.org
	(269) 553-8014 



	Helen Klingert

Assistant Director

Macomb County Office of Substance Abuse (MCOSA)
	10 North Main St.

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043


	helen.klingert@mccmh.net
	(586) 469-5278

	Nancy Auger

Medicaid Claims

Genesee County Community Mental Health
	420 West Fifth Avenue

Flint, MI 48503
	nauger@gencmh.org
	(810) 257-3745

	Joel Berman
Representing Schizophrenics Anonymous

Detroit Central City CMH
	475 Peterboro #314
Detroit, MI 48201
	berman_joeli@yahoo.com
	(313) 316-4766

(3130 319-3460

	Gerald Butler

Representing Individuals with COD
	11035 Wilshire Drive 

Detroit, MI  48213 
	jaybee10.1@juno.com
	(313) 245-1977

	Stephen Batson

Motor City Clubhouse
	2670 Chalmers

Detroit, MI 48215
	sbatson@mentalwellness.org
	(313) 824-5620

	Mary Beth Evans

Peer Support Specialist; 

State-Wide Coordinator for Peer Support Specialists

Northern Lakes Community Mental Health


	2715 Townline Road

Houghton Lake, MI  48629
	MaryBeth.Evans@NLCMH.ORG
	(989) 366-2950

	Ernie Reynolds

Northern Lakes CMH Authority
	7269 North M-18  

Roscommon, MI 48653 
	woodsman@voyager.net
	989-275-7117

	Nancy Murphy

(Co-Chair)

Contract Manager/Planner

network180
	728 Fuller, N.E.

Grand Rapids, MI 49503
	nancym@network180.org
	(616) 336-3765



	Borhan Rais

Macomb PIHP
	County Bldg, 5th Floor

10 North Main

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043
	Ray.Rais@mccmh.net
	(586) 469-5275

	Kristie Schmiege
Director, SA Services

Genesee PIHP


	420 West Fifth Avenue

Flint, MI 48503
	kschmiege@gencmh.org
	

	Pamela Stants

CEI CMH
	812 East Jolly Road

Lansing, MI 48910


	Stants201@sbcglobal.net
	(517) 393-4056

	Juliana Stitz

Co-Leader, Oakland PIHP 

COD workgroup
	Training and Treatment Innovations

	jstitz@ttiinc.org
	

	Jeffrey Wieferich

Manager

Treatment Section, ODCP
	320 South Walnut Street

Lansing, MI 48913
	wieferichj@michigan.gov
	(517) 335-0499

	Brandy R. Maynard
Project Coordinator
Venture PIHP
	140 West Michigan Ave
Battle Creek, MI 49017
	brmayn@yahoo.com
	


III. Measurement Workgroup

	Name/Organization
	Address
	E-mail Address
	Telephone Number

	Dave Branding
Northern Lakes CMH
	105 Hall Street

Traverse City, MI 49684
	Dave.Branding@NLCMH.ORG
	

	John Sternberg

Adm. Proj. Coordinator

Northern Lakes
	West Michigan CMH

920 Diana Street

Ludington, MI 49431
	johns@wmcmhs.org
	(231) 843-5462

	Kathleen Haines Ph. D
(Co-Chair)

Manager, Performance Measurement and Evaluation Section


	MDCH

5th Floor, Lewis Cass Bldg

320 South Walnut Street

Lansing, MI 48913
	haineskat@michigan.gov
	(517) 335-0179

	Leslie Mahlmeister

Associate Director of Operations

Center for Healthcare effectiveness Research
	121 Shiffman Medical Library

4325 Brush

Detroit, MI 48201
	lmahlmei@med.wayne.edu
	(313) 577-2378

	Michael Massanari MD, MS

(Co-Chair)

Director/Professor of Medicine

Center for Health Care

Effectiveness Research

Wayne State University


	121 Shiffman Medical Library

4325 Brush

Detroit, MI 48201
	mmassana@med.wayne.edu
	(313) 577-5190

	Jon Nigrine

Manager of Outcomes and Data Analysis

Genesee PIHP

	421 West 5th Avenue

Flint, MI 48503
	jnigrine@gencmh.org
	810.257.3767

	Laura Vredeveld

Network180 PIHP
	728 Fuller, N.E.

Grand Rapids, MI 49503
	laurav@network180.org
	(616) 336-3765


	Name/Organization
	Address
	E-mail Address
	Telephone Number

	Richard Spates PhD

Professor & Director

Clinical Training

Western Michigan University
	Department of Psychology

Western Michigan University

Kalamazoo, MI
	crspates@aol.com
rspates@wmich.edu
	(269) 384-4329

	Robert Compton

DWCCMHA
	640 Temple

Detroit, MI
	rcompton@co.wayne.mi.us
	(313) 833-2500

	Shauna Reitmeier

Regional Affiliation 

Coordinator

Washtenaw 
	555 Towner Blvd

Ypsilanti, MI 48197
	reitmeiers@ewashtenaw.org
	(734) 544-2986

	Thomas Seilheimer Ph. D
Asst. Division Director

Thumb Alliance PIHP
	1011 Military Street

Port Huron, MI 48060
	tseilheimer@scccmh.org
	(810) 958- 8900

	Tison Thomas

(Coordinator EBP:COD:IDDT)

Program Specialist

Service Innovation and Consultation Section
	MDCH

5th Floor Lewis Cass Bldg

320 South Walnut Street

Lansing, MI 48913
	thomasti@michigan.gov
	(517) 241-2616

	Gabriel Williams

DWCCMHA
	640 Temple

Detroit, MI
	gwilliams@co.wayne.mi.us

	(313) 833-1944

	Jim Wargel

Macomb PIHP
	County Bldg, 5th Floor

10 North Main

Mt. Clemens, MI 48043
	Jim.wargel@mccmh.net
	(586) 469-7039

	Jen Campbell

Regional Coordinator for risk management

Kalamazoo CMH
	3299 Gull Road

Nazareth, MI 49074
	jcampbell@kazoocmh.org
	(269) 553-8003

	Heidi Wale

Saginaw CMH


	500 Hancock

Saginaw, MI 48602
	hwale@charter.net
	(989) 797-3400

	Darren Lubbers Ph. D

COD Co-ordinator

CEI
	812 East Jolly Road

Lansing, MI 48910
	lubbers@ceicmh.org
	(517) 543-5100



	Gale Hackworth Ph.D

Clinical Director

Riverwood Center
	1485 M139 

P.O. Box 547

Benton Harbor, MI  49022
	gsh@riverwoodcenter.org
	(269) 934-1604

	Janis Pinter
Access Alliance PIHP

	201 Mulholland

Bay City, MI 48078
	jpinter@babha.org
	(989) 895-2300


